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Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) the number of power projects commissioned by the National Thermal Power Corporation Ltd. (NTPC) in the country during the last three years, State- wise;

(b) whether the NTPC has formulated any action plan to increase power generation capacity of its plants in the country including Kaniha power plant in Orissa; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER ( SHRI BHARATSINH SOLANKI)

(a) : The state-wise number of power project units commissioned by NTPC Ltd. in the country during the last three years, are as under:

Sl. State Number of Power Project Units
No.   commissioned by NTPC Ltd. during
   last three years

1. Bihar   3

2. Chhattisgarh  4

3. Madhya Pradesh 2

4. Maharashtra  2

5. Uttar Pradesh 1

(b) & (c) : Details of NTPC projects which are presently under construction, are given below:

Sl.  Project       Capacity (MW) Location
No          (State)

THERMAL

1 Barh Super Thermal Power Project Stage-I   1980  Bihar


2 Barh Super Thermal Power Project Stage-II 1320 Bihar

3 Sipat Super Thermal Power Project Stage-I 1980 Chhattisgarh

4 Korba Super Thermal Power Project Stage-III   500  Chhattisgarh

5 Farakka Super Thermal Power Project Stage-III   500  West Bengal

6 National Capital Thermal PowerProject Stage-II 980 Uttar Pradesh

7 Rihand Super Thermal PowerProject Stage− III 1000 Uttar Pradesh

8 Simhadri Super Thermal Power Project  Stage-II   1000  Andhra Pradesh

9 Indira Gandhi Super Thermal Power Project, Jhajjar# 1500 Haryana

10 Vallur  Thermal Power Project     1000  Tamil Nadu

11 Mauda Super Thermal Power Project    1000  Maharashtra

12 Bongaigaon Thermal Power Project   750  Assam

13 Nabinagar Thermal Power Project   1000  Bihar

14 Vindhyachal Super Thermal PowerProject Stage−IV 1000 Madhya Pradesh

HYDRO

15 Koldam Hydro Electric Power Project   800  Himachal Pradesh

16 Loharinag Pala Hydro Electric Power Project 600 Uttarakhand

17 Tapovan-Vishnugad Hydro Electric Power Project 520 Uttarakhand

 Total capacity      17430

# Joint Venture Projects

Presently, there is no proposal for expansion of NTPC`s Talcher (Kaniha) Power Station.
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